-ESTTONG/10/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT

286683/2023



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: <u>directorshdjammu@gmail.com</u>



Subject: - Adjustment of Mr. Nazir Ahmed, Flock Inspector.

## ORDER NO 486 -SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 09-10-2023

Mr. Nazir Ahmed, Flock Inspector, awaiting orders of adjustment in the organization of DSHO Rajouri is hereby adjusted at SEC Khoriwali in the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri against an available vacancy caused due to placement of Mr. Rashita Khanam, Flock Inspector as I/C Assistant Livestock Officer.

> -/Sd (Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) **Director**

> > (Dr. Suringer Gupta)

Deputy Director (Central)

09. X.23

No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/10904-07 Dated: 09 -10-2023 Copy of the above to the: -

- 1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri for information and necessary action.
- 3- Incharge official website of Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4- Concerned for compliance.